the Board of Directors along with Limited Review Report by the Auditors are enclosed 

herewith. 

Increase in authorized capital from INR 25,00,00,000 to INR 40,00,00,000, subject to 

members approval. 

. Alteration to the Capital Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company to 
increase the Authorised Capital from ~25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five crore only) to 

%40,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty crore only), subject to the approval of the members of the 

Company. 

The Board of Directors considered, approved and recommended, subject to members 

approval at the Extra-ordinary General meeting of the Company, issue of Bonus Shares to